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2023

G.O. Notes
Levy - Street 

Projects 
Portion

Levy - Street 
Lighting 
Projects 
Portion

 
CIP Projects1

Street Projects 3,600,000       3,600,000
Street Lighting Projects 1,600,000       1,600,000
Subtotal Project Costs 5,200,000 3,600,000 1,600,000

CIP Projects1 5,200,000 3,600,000 1,600,000

Estimated Issuance Expenses 52,200 36,150 16,050
Municipal Advisor (Ehlers) 24,800 17,175 7,625
Bond Counsel 20,000 13,851 6,149
Rating Fee 19,500 13,504 5,996
Maximum Underwriter's Discount 52,200 36,150 16,050
Paying Agent 850 589 261
Issuance costs paid by City (65,150) (45,118) (20,032)
Subtotal Issuance Expenses 52,200 36,150 16,050

TOTAL TO BE FINANCED 5,252,200 3,636,150 1,616,050

Estimated Interest Earnings (32,967) (22,830) (10,136)

Rounding 767                  1,680            (914)                

NET BOND SIZE 5,220,000       3,615,000    1,605,000      

Notes:
1) Project Total Estimates
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Year Year
Ending Principal Est. Rate1 Interest Total Principal Est. Rate Interest Total Ending Principal (4/1) Interest Total

2024 360,000 3.80% 133,083 493,083 160,000 3.80% 59,088 219,088 2024 520,000 192,171 712,171
2025 360,000 3.65% 106,633 466,633 160,000 3.65% 47,338 207,338 2025 520,000 153,970 673,970
2026 360,000 3.60% 93,583 453,583 160,000 3.60% 41,538 201,538 2026 520,000 135,120 655,120
2027 360,000 3.55% 80,713 440,713 160,000 3.55% 35,818 195,818 2027 520,000 116,530 636,530
2028 360,000 3.35% 68,293 428,293 160,000 3.35% 30,298 190,298 2028 520,000 98,590 618,590
2029 360,000 3.35% 56,233 416,233 160,000 3.35% 24,938 184,938 2029 520,000 81,170 601,170
2030 360,000 3.35% 44,173 404,173 160,000 3.35% 19,578 179,578 2030 520,000 63,750 583,750
2031 365,000 3.40% 31,938 396,938 160,000 3.40% 14,178 174,178 2031 525,000 46,115 571,115
2032 365,000 3.50% 19,345 384,345 160,000 3.50% 8,658 168,658 2032 525,000 28,003 553,003
2033 365,000 3.55% 6,479 371,479 165,000 3.55% 2,929 167,929 2033 530,000 9,408 539,408

Total 3,615,000 640,469 4,255,469 1,605,000 284,356 1,889,356 Total 5,220,000 924,826 6,144,826

Notes:
1) Estimated Rate assumes Aa3 sale of 6/20/2023 + .25

Levy - Street Projects Levy - Street Lighting Projects Totals
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Existing Debt
2023 G.O. Notes

Net Debt Change Annual Taxes 5,220,000 Total Levy Change Total Tax Annual Taxes Annual Taxes
Year Service From Prior Tax Rate $300,000 Dated: 8/24/2023 Net Debt from Prior Rate for $300,000 Difference Year

Ending Levy Year Levy Per $1,000 Home Total Principal and Interest Service Levy Year Debt Service Home From Existing Ending

2023 4,451,831 117,912 5,191,417,900 $0.86 $257.26 0 4,451,831 117,912 $0.86 $257 $0.00 2023
2024 3,432,737 (1,019,094) 5,191,417,900 $0.66 $198.37 712,171 4,144,908 (306,923) $0.80 $240 $41 2024
2025 3,191,732 (241,005) 5,191,417,900 $0.61 $184.44 673,970 3,865,702 (279,206) $0.74 $223 $39 2025
2026 2,872,595 (319,137) 5,191,417,900 $0.55 $166.00 655,120 3,527,715 (337,987) $0.68 $204 $38 2026
2027 2,542,432 (330,163) 5,191,417,900 $0.49 $146.92 636,530 3,178,962 (348,753) $0.61 $184 $37 2027
2028 2,235,570 (306,862) 5,191,417,900 $0.43 $129.19 618,590 2,854,160 (324,802) $0.55 $165 $36 2028
2029 1,879,595 (355,975) 5,191,417,900 $0.36 $108.62 601,170 2,480,765 (373,395) $0.48 $143 $35 2029
2030 1,552,670 (326,925) 5,191,417,900 $0.30 $89.73 583,750 2,136,420 (344,345) $0.41 $123 $34 2030
2031 1,024,061 (528,609) 5,191,417,900 $0.20 $59.18 571,115 1,595,176 (541,244) $0.31 $92 $33 2031
2032 618,501 (405,560) 5,191,417,900 $0.12 $35.74 553,003 1,171,504 (423,672) $0.23 $68 $32 2032
2033 0 (618,501) 5,191,417,900 $0.00 $0.00 539,408 539,408 (632,096) $0.10 $31 $31 2033
2034 0 0 5,191,417,900 $0.00 $0.00 0 0 (539,408) $0.00 $0 $0 2034
Total 23,801,726 6,144,826 355 Total

Notes:

Proposed Debt

Equalized Value                    
(TID OUT)

Debt Service Levy Taxes
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3 YEAR TREND IN MUNICIPAL BOND INDICES

Source: The Bond Buyer

The Bond Buyer “20 Bond Index” (BBI) shows average yields on a group of municipal bonds that 
mature in 20 years and have an average rating equivalent to Moody’s Aa2 and S&P’s AA. 
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